Listing Rules and on a basis consistent with the accounting policies adopted by ContourGlobal in preparing the
ContourGlobal historical financial information as presented in the Prospectus.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, by its
nature, addresses hypothetical situations, and therefore does not represent the Enlarged Group’s actual financial
position or results. It does not reflect the results of any purchase price allocation exercise, as this will be
conducted following the Acquisition.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning of
Section 434 of the Companies Act. Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on
the summarised financial information contained in this Part V.

54

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of ContourGlobal and the Acciona Termosolar Group as at
30 June 2017 (in $ millions)

Adjustments

ContourGlobal
Operating
Group at

30 June 2017
Global
Offer Subtotal

Acciona
Termosolar

Acquisition
adjustments

Debt
raising

Pro forma
total

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)
(in $millions)

Non-current assets ..... 3,131.5 — 3,131.5 1,165.3 (115.8) — 4,180.9
Intangible assets and

goodwill ..... 140.8 — 140.8 1.4 (115.8) — 26.4
Property, plant and

equipment ..... 2,294.4 — 2,294.4 1,153.4 — — 3,447.8
Financial assets ..... 615.7 — 615.7 — — — 615.7
Investments in associates and

joint-ventures ..... 25.4 — 25.4 0.0 — — 25.4
Other non-current assets ..... 21.0 — 21.0 1.2 — — 22.2
Deferred tax assets ..... 34.3 — 34.3 9.2 — — 43.5

Current assets ..... 671.5 368.5 1,039.9 270.5 (978.2) 751.6 1,083.8
Inventories ..... 34.5 — 34.5 — — — 34.5
Trade and other receivables . . . . 212.2 — 212.2 267.8 — — 480.0
Derivative financial

instruments ..... — — — — — — —
Other current assets ..... 44.4 — 44.4 — — — 44.4
Cash and cash equivalents . . . . . 380.3 368.5 748.8 2.8 (978.2) 751.6 525.0
Assets held for sale ..... — — — — — — —

Total assets ..... 3,802.9 368.5 4,171.4 1,435.8 (1,094.0) 751.6 5,264.7

Non-current liabilities ..... 2,908.6 — 2,908.6 1,391.5 (1,094.9) 709.2 3,914.5
Borrowings ..... 2,599.0 — 2,599.0 1,245.0 (1,094.9) 709.2 3,458.4
Derivative financial

instruments ..... 48.7 — 48.7 22.8 — — 71.5
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 59.9 — 59.9 123.7 — — 183.6
Provisions ..... 50.1 — 50.1 — — — 50.1
Other non-current liabilities . . . . 150.8 — 150.8 — — — 150.8

Current liabilities ..... 490.6 — 490.6 55.3 — 42.3 588.2
Trade and other payables ..... 136.6 — 136.6 5.3 — — 141.9
Borrowings ..... 179.7 — 179.7 35.3 — 42.3 257.3
Derivative financial

instruments ..... 15.6 — 15.6 7.5 — — 23.1
Current income tax liabilities . . . 21.6 — 21.6 — — — 21.6
Provisions ..... 33.5 — 33.5 — — — 33.5
Other current liabilities ..... 103.5 — 103.5 7.2 — — 110.7

Total liabilities ..... 3,399.2 — 3,399.2 1,446.8 (1,094.9) 751.6 4,502.7

Net Assets ..... 403.7 368.5 772.2 (11.0) 0.9 — 762.0

Notes:
(1) The financial information has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the historical financial information of the ContourGlobal

Operating Group as at 30 June 2017 as set out in the Prospectus.
(2) The net primary proceeds to the Company of the Global Offer, net of expenses in connection with the Global Offer were $368.5m.
(3) The financial information has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the historical financial information of the Acciona

Termosolar Group as at 31 December 2017 set out in section B of Part IV (Historical Financial Information relating to the Operating